PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8092919

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANANTH ANNAPRAGADA	07/27/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEXAS CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL
Street Address:	6621 FANNIN STREET
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77030

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2041045
Application Number:	16922762
Application Number:	63185317
Application Number:	63287036
Application Number:	17739031

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-771-5595

Email: bkern@kern-kendrick.com

Correspondent Name: BENJAMEN KERN
Address Line 1: 297 STANBERY AVE
Address Line 4: BEXLEY, OHIO 43209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ALZECA-ADX-002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BENJAMEN E. KERN

SIGNATURE: /Benjamen E. Kern/

DATE SIGNED: 08/02/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Annapragada 002 Assignment (Texas Children's Hospital)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064471 FRAME: 0523

508045765

source=Annapragada 002 Assignment (Texas Children's Hospital)#page2.tif source=Annapragada 002 Assignment (Texas Children's Hospital)#page3.tif source=Annapragada 002 Assignment (Texas Children's Hospital)#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 064471 FRAME: 0524

Ananth Annapragada and Texas Children's Hospital

This Assignment is made between:

- I. Ananth Annapragada of Manvel, in the County of Brazoria, and the State of Texas (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," which expression, where the context so admits, shall include ASSIGNOR'S successors and assigns); and
- II. Texas Children's Hospital, a Texas corporation having a place of business at 6621 Fannin Street, Houston, TX 77030 (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE," which expression, where the context so admits, shall include ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns).

WHEREAS:

A. ASSIGNOR has made certain inventions, which are set forth in the following patent applications:

Type	Application Number	Date Filed	Title
Patent Cooperation	PCT/US20/41045	2020-07-07	TARGETING LIGANDS FOR
Treaty Patent			TAU PATHOLOGY
Application			
United States of	16/922,762	2020-07-07	TARGETING LIGANDS FOR
America Patent			TAU PATHOLOGY
Application			
United States of	63/185,317	2021-05-06	TARGETING LIGANDS FOR
America			TAU PATHOLOGY
Provisional Patent			
Application			
United States of	63/287,036	2021-12-07	A SURROGATE MARKER FOR
America			VERY EARLY STAGE TAU
Provisional Patent			PATHOLOGY IS
Application			DETECTABLE BY MAGNETIC
			RESONANCE IMAGING
United States of	17/739,031	2022-05-06	TARGETING LIGANDS FOR
America Patent			TAU PATHOLOGY
Application			
China Patent	20208062422.5	2020-07-07	TARGETING LIGANDS FOR
Application			TAU PATHOLOGY
Europe Patent	20836078.4	2020-07-07	TARGETING LIGANDS FOR
Application			TAU PATHOLOGY
Japan Patent	2022-500781	2020-07-07	TARGETING LIGANDS FOR
Application			TAU PATHOLOGY
Korea Patent	10-2022-7003354	2020-07-07	TARGETING LIGANDS FOR
Application			TAU PATHOLOGY

And

PATENT REEL: 064471 FRAME: 0525

Ananth Annapragada and Texas Children's Hospital

B. ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in each invention and each patent application therefor, and in each patent to be obtained therefrom; including all International, United States of America, and foreign patent applications and letters patents granted and/or claiming priority therefrom.

ASSIGNMENT

- (1) ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR is the owner of each invention and each application therefor.
- (2) NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE:
 - (i) ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to each invention shown, described, or claimed therein, and the full and exclusive right and title to each patent application executed by ASSIGNOR, preparatory to obtaining one or more Letters Patent of the United States and in all foreign countries therefor; and in and to any extensions, reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof; and ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other proper Officer, to issue such Letters Patent, or any of them, to ASSIGNEE, as the Assignee of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE; and
 - (ii) ASSIGNOR'S right to claim priority from each application and ASSIGNOR'S right to claim priority from any other patent application for each invention in each country foreign to the United States where such assignment of right to claim priority is proper.
- (3) ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, execute such other and further assurances of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest herein sought to be conveyed; that ASSIGNOR will, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, execute such patent application papers as may be desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing of any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or renewal of the applications herein conveyed, or for the reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon the applications, and will execute such supplemental oaths, declarations, and preliminary statements, or other papers as desired by ASSIGNEE.

Page 2 of 5

Ananth Annapragada and Texas Children's Hospital

(4) ASSIGNOR further assigns unto ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S whole right, title, and interest to the inventions disclosed in the patent applications throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and does hereby authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefor in ASSIGNEE'S name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the benefit of the International Convention and do agree to execute applications for the invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to the ASSIGNEE, as well as all other necessary papers.

Ananth Annapragada and Texas Children's Hospital

Manvel , Texas this 27th day of July	, 2022.
	Ananth Annapragada 01/21/2022 11:13 AM EDT
	Ananth Annapragada
A notary public or other officer completing this ceindividual who signed the document to which this cert accuracy, or validity of that document.	•
STATE OF Ohio	
COUNTY OF Frankli :ss	
This 27th day of July	, 2022, before me, a Notary Public in
and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared Ana	
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they excapacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	ose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within executed the same in his/her/their authorized the instrument the person(s), or the entity
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they excapacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on	ose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within executed the same in his/her/their authorized the instrument the person(s), or the entity
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they excapacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on	ose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within executed the same in his/her/their authorized the instrument the person(s), or the entity instrument.

Online Notary Public. This notarial act involved the use of online audio/video communication technology.

RECORDED: 08/02/2023

PATENT REEL: 064471 FRAME: 0528